

NGR-506/13

04.07.2019

The case record is taken up for plea.

All the accused are present by filing *hazira*.

The learned APP and the learned defence lawyer are present.

Heard both the sides and perused the available materials.

Considered.

In accordance with section 251 of the CrPC the substance of accusation u/ss. **323/34** of the IPC, is read over and explained to the accused to which they plead to be not guilty and claim to be tried.

To **05.11.2019** for evidence of prw 1.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C

Sd/-

Sd/-