

**NGR 506/2013**  
**CNR No. WBSP17-000894-2013**  
**( J.O. Code WB00962 )**

**Order dated 16-09-2022**

Today is fixed for evidence of Hirak Kanti Das and PRW2.

Learned advocate for the defence is present and the learned APP is also present.

One accused is present by filing hazira and learned advocate on behalf of other accused has applied u/s. 317 Cr.P.C. The petition is considered and allowed.

The learned APP files hazira of witnesses, namely, Subhas Patra and Hirak Kanti Das.

The witnesses, namely, Subhas Patra and Hirak Kanti Das are examined in full as PRWs 2 and 3 and are discharged.

To 17.11.2022 for evidence of PRWs 3 and 4.

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/-

D/C

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip