

NGR 506/2013
Regd.No. 506/2013

(J.O. Code-WB01068)
Order dated 27-10-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Learned APP is present and Ld advocate for the defence is also present.

One accused on court bail is present by filing hazira. Learned advocate on behalf of other accused has filed a petition u/s. 317 Cr.P.C. The petition is considered and allowed.

The learned APP files hazira of witness, namely, Swapan Kumar Mondal.

The witness, namely, Swapan Kumar Mondal is examined and cross examined in full as PW6 and is discharged.

Considering the evidences and from the materials on record it appears that there is no chance of any further development in this case, accordingly, the evidence of the prosecution is hereby closed.

To 13.11.2025 for examination of the accused u/s 313 CrPC.

D/C by me

Sd/-
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

Sd/-
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

