

NGR 506/13

02.12.2025

Today is fixed for examination of the accused u/s 313.
Three (03) accused are absent by files a petition praying for time
Such prayer is considered and allowed.
The case is adjourned today.
To 10.12.25. for examination of the accused u/s 313.

ACJM-cum-CJSD,
Kakdwip